N20  DIGITAL PANEL METER
GALVANIC
ISOLATION:
INPUTS:
OUTPUTS:
FEATURES:
O !" !#
Kind of inputs Features

* - a� er agreeing with the manufacturer
1) - after agreeing with the manufacturer
ORDER EXAMPLES
Example 1
The code N20 - 9 1 01 00 8 - means: N20 meter with voltage input on ± 10 V,
supply: 85... 253 V a.c., without extra quality requirements, „V” unit
Example 2
The code N20 - 5 2 38 99 8 + descrip! on of non-standard se"  ngs
Parameter Range/Value
Displayed colour of the upper measured value red
Displayed colour of the median measured value green
Displayed colour of the lower measured value orange
Upper threshold - KpH 44.00
Lower threshold - KpL 40.00
Decimal point 000.00
Highlight of the measured value ON
Automatic compensation of terminal temperature OFF
Manual compensation of terminal temperature 0
Averaging time 1 s
Upper overflow of measurement 99999
Lower overflow of measurement -19999
Individual characteristic ON
Parameter a of the individual characteristic 10.0
Parameter b of the individual characteristic 0
Kind of the alarm output 1 operation ON
Upper value to switch the alarm 1 - Aon 40.00
Lower value to switch the alarm 1 - Aoff 0.00
Delay of the alarm 1 switching time 0 second
Kind of the alarm output 2 operation n-on
Upper value to switch the alarm 2 - Aon 44.00
Lower value to switch the alarm 2 - Aoff 40.00
Delay of the alarm 2 switching time 0 second
Free LPConfi g
program for
programming.
Fig. 1 Electrical connec< ons of N20 meter.
T'^)* 1. OQ]*Q.1` /+]*#:
N20 - X X XX XX X
Input:
Pt100:  -50...400°C 1
Thermocouple J:  -50...1200°C 2
Thermocouple K:  -50...1370°C 3
0...20 mA 4
4...20 mA 5
± 20 mA 6
0...60 mV 7
0...10 V 8
± 10 V 9
Supply:
85...253 V a.c./d.c. 1
20...40 V a.c./d.c 2
Unit:
unit code number acc. to table 2 XX
Version:
standard 00
custom-made* XX
non-standard se�  ngs 99
Acceptance tests:
without extra requirements 8
with an extra quality inspec< on cer< fi cate 7
acc. to customer’s request* X
- means: N20 meter with current input on 4...20 mA,
supply: 20...40 V a.c./d.c., executed acc. to given detailed parameter descrip< on
by the user, without extra quality requirements
Cau! on! When ordering a meter with parameters diff erent than
standard, one must give values of ALL parameters.
N20-19B/
Ntrl/Elq/v1
N30 digital panel
meters with
3-colour display.
PD14 programmer
- unit for programming